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CT DEEP Land and Water Resources Division 

Coastal Regulatory Contact Information 

Southwest District (Greenwich to East Haven) 

Supervisor:  Jeff Caiola     860.424.4162     jeff.caiola@ct.gov                   

Towns   General Inquiries Contact Phone Number Email Address 

Bridgeport, Milford,  
New Haven, Stratford, Westport  

John Gaucher 860.424.3660 john.gaucher@ct.gov  

Darien, Hamden, Orange, 
Shelton, Stamford, West Haven 

Kristal Kallenberg 860.424.3760 kristal.kallenberg@ct.gov  

East Haven, Fairfield, Greenwich, 
North Haven, Norwalk 

Tonia Selmeski 860.424.3599 tonia.selmeski@ct.gov  

Southeast District (Guilford to Stonington) 

Supervisor:  Brian Golembiewski     860.424.3867     brian.golembiewski@ct.gov 

Towns   General Inquiries Contact Phone Number Email Address 

Branford, Groton, Guilford, 
Ledyard, New London, Preston, 
Stonington, Waterford 

Carol Szymanski 860.424.3138 carol.szymanski@ct.gov  

Clinton, East Lyme, Madison, 
Montville, Norwich, Old Lyme, 
Old Saybrook, Westbrook 

Marcy Balint 860.424.3623 marcy.balint@ct.gov  

North District (Connecticut River) 

Supervisor:  Robert Gilmore     860.424.3866     robert.gilmore@ct.gov  

Towns   General Inquiries Contact Phone Number Email Address 

Chester, Cromwell,  
Deep River, East Haddam,  
East Hampton, East Hartford,  
East Windsor, Enfield, Essex, 
Glastonbury, Haddam, Hartford, 
Lyme, Middletown, Rocky Hill, 
Suffield, Wethersfield, Windsor, 
Windsor Locks, Portland,  
South Windsor 

Sue Jacobson 860.424.3693 susan.jacobson@ct.gov 
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